DRIVESYSTEMS
MOTORS - AC INDUCTION,
SINGLE & POLYPHASE
RETAIN FOR FUTURE USE
1. Overview
This user manual applies to NORD Motor products and it pro-
vides general information for motor operation, installation,
maintenance, inspection, repair, and trouble shooting, which

Number of Poles
Brake
Ordering Examples
100 Frame Motor with 4 poles, Brake, 100 Nm with
a hand release lever, corrosion protected brake,
and a current sensing relay.
   160L    2   BRE   40   FHL    SR
Brake
40 Nm Brake Torque
Locking Hand Release Lever
Dust & Corrosion Prot.
63 Frame Energy effi cient motor with 4 poles,
Brake, 40 Nm with a locking hand release lever
and dust & corrosion protection.
Brake Size Nm
Other Options
   100L   4   BRE  100   HL    RG
Brake
100 Nm Brake Torque
Hand Release Lever
Corrosion Protection
4 Poles
Motor Frame Size
2 Poles
Motor Frame Size
MOTORS - AC INDUCTION,
SINGLE & POLYPHASE
RETAIN FOR FUTURE USE U30000 - 4 of 17
NORD Gear Corporation
Toll Free in the United States: 888.314.6673
NORD Gear Limited
Toll Free in Canada: 800.668.4378
DRIVESYSTEMS
7. Application Conditions
Standard NORD motors are designed to operate in dusty or
moist environments and have anti-fungal, thermal class F in-
sulation.
• Enclosure Protection Rating = IP55 (minimum).
• Maximum Installation Height = 3300 ft (1000 m).
• Ambient Temperature = -4 to 104°F (-20 to 40 °C).
• Tropical-proof, Thermal Class F insulation.
The protection level and maximum ambient temperature are
stated on the motor nameplate.
IMPORTANT NOTE
NORD can provide motors for an expanded range of appli-
cations and service conditions including higher protection
levels, extreme ambient conditions and, higher altitudes.
WARNING
Consult NORD for recommendations if motors are oper-
ated under extreme loading conditions, exposed to high
inertia loads, or need to operate under unusually high
cycling conditions with high starting and stopping fre-
quency.
WARNING
Special design and assembly considerations are needed if
NORD motors are subject to any of the following condi-
tions:
• Outdoor installation with motor in a vertical position.
• Direct contact with aggressive or corrosive materials
 (acids, bases, salts, certain gases, etc.).
• Exposure to extreme high or low temperatures, high
 relative humidity, condensation moisture or very wet
 environments.
• Subject to extreme material build-up on the unit (dirt,
 dust, sand, etc.).
• Hazardous Locations (risk of fi re or explosion).
8. Transportation
During transportation observe the following:
• Make sure that all eyebolts and lifting lugs are tight and